F23000002935

| (Rec | questor's Name) | |
|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Add | Iress) | |
| | | |
| (Adc | iress) | |
| (City | //State/Zip/Phone | :#) |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| (Bus | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Doc | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | lv |



RECEIVED FILED 2023 HAY 17 PH 3: 19 2023 HAY 17 PH 3: 57 FALLAHASSEE FLORID. SECTION SITE FLORID. CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· · ·

ACCOUNT NO. : I20000000195 REFERENCE : 756322 7432255 AUTHORIZATION : Spiels de man COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00

ORDER DATE : May 17, 2023

ORDER TIME : 2:08 PM

ORDER NO. : 756322-010

CUSTOMER NO: 7432255

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: BERMUDAIR LIMITED CO.

. <u>XXXX</u> QUALIFICATION (TYPE: <u>CO</u>)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 ______ CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 ______ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker -- EXT#

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

· .

.

SUBJECT: _ Bermudair Limited

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| John | Bavister | |
|------|----------|--|
| | | |

Name of Person

Bermudair Limited

Firm/Company

21 Fox Hill

Address

London SE19 2UX, UK

City/State and Zip code

john@flybermudair.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| John Bavister | $at(\frac{347}{3})$ 865-2053 | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Name of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number |
| STREET/COURIER ADDRES | S: | MAILING ADDRESS |

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\$78.75 Filing Fee & \$\$78.75 Filing Fee &

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee,

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Bermudair Limited Co.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

| Bermuda | | 3. N/. | 4 | |
|--------------------|--|----------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| (State or countr | y under the law of which it is incorporated) |) | (FEI number, if a | applicable) |
| December 30, 2 | 022 | 5 | | |
| (Date | of incorporation) | <i></i> | (Date of duration, if othe | r than perpetual) |
| | | | | |
| _ | (Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607 | ss in Flo 7.1502. | orida, if prior to registration) F.S., to determine penalty liab | ility) |
| 5 Reid Street, 1st | Floor, Hamilton, HM11, Bermuda | | | |
| | (Principal) | office <u>s</u> | treet address) | S: 20 |
| | | | | 123 F |
| | (Current ma | iling ac | dress, if different) | 2023 MAY Secritor Talla |
| Name and stree | et address of Florida registered agent: (| P.O. B | ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | 17 PM NATUF HASSEE |
| Name: | Corporation Service Company | | _ | |
| fice Address: | 1201 Ilays Street | | _ | 3: 57 State Fl |
| | Tallahassee | | , Florida ³²³⁰¹ | |
| | (City) | | (Zip code) | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Eyluma Baher

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRECTORS

١

٠.

| Chairman | Adam Scott | □Chairman | Conyers Corporate Services Ltd |
|--|---|---|--------------------------------|
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | Clarendon House |
| Director | London, SWIV 1BZ, UK | Director | 2 Church Street |
| President | | □Presidem | Hamilton HM11. Bermuda |
| □Vice President | · | □Vice President | <u> </u> |
| □Secretary | | Secretary | Treasurer |
| □Other | Other | D0ther | Other |
| Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other | John Bavister Address: 21 Fox Hill London, SE19 2UX, UK Treasurer Other | □Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President □Vice President □Secretary □Other | Name: |
| □Chairman | Name: | □Chairman | Name: |
| □Vice Chairman | Address: | □Vice Chairman | Address: |
| Director | | Director | |
| □President | | □President | |
| □Vice President | | □Vice President | |
| Secretary | Treasurer | □Secretary | |
| Other | Other | Other | Other |

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

John Bouiston, Transuror/CEO

Registration No. 202202091



GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA

Registrar of Companies

The Companies Act 1981

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

I hereby in accordance with the provisions of section 14 of **the Companies Act 1981**, issue this Certificate of Incorporation and do certify that on the 30th day of December 2022

Bermudair Limited

was registered under the provisions of the said section and that the status of the said Company is that of a Local Company.

Kenneth Joaquin **Registrar of Companies** 3rd day of January 2023

ERMUD

Registration No. 202202091



GOVERNMENT OF BERMUDA

Registrar of Companies

BERMUDA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Kenneth Joaquin, Registrar of Companies, in the Islands of Bermuda, do hereby certify that

Bermudair Limited

is a company duly incorporated under the laws of Bermuda and is, at the date of this Certificate, in good standing, under the **Companies Act 1981**.

Issued Date: 28th day of March 2023

1

Kenneth Joaquin **Registrar of Companies** 28th day of March 2023

PAR OF CONSTRUCTION

'G'_{Ø₿}

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

٠. .

.

SUBJECT: _Bermudair Limited

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence." or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

John Bavister

Bermudair Limited

Name of Person

21 Fox Hill

Address

Firm/Company

London SE19 2UX, UK

City/State and Zip code

john@tlybermudair.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

. . .

| Name of Person | at (<u></u> Area Coo | de Daytime Telephone Number |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| , and of reison | Alta Co | de Daytine Pelephone Rumber |
| STREET/COURIER A | DDRESS: | MAILING ADDRESS: |
| Registration Section | | Registration Section |
| Division of Corporations | | Division of Corporations |
| The Centre of Tallahasse | е | P.O. Box 6327 |
| 2415 N. Monroe Street, S | uite 810 | Tallahassee, FL 32314 |
| Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the follow | ring amount: | |
| Please make check payable to: FLOI | | T OF STATE |
| 🔳 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$78. | | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filin |

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee.